investments   -   (113,053)   -   -   (180,000)   (286,123)   (286,123)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (3,136,875)   (1,708,764)   201,839   (1,393,870)   (2,615,335)   (2,715,398)   485,889   (2,229,506)

Attributable to:

Non-controlling interest   13,035   12,676   -   12,676   49,278   47,524   47,524

Equity holders of the Company (3,149,910)   (1,721,440)   201,839   (1,406,546)   (2,664,613)   (2,762,922)   485,889   (2,277,030)

(3,136,875)$   (1,708,764)$   201,839$   (1,393,870)$   (2,615,335)$  (2,715,398)$  485,889$   (2,229,506)$

AURCANA CORPORATION
Notes to condensed Interim Consolidated Statements
(Unaudited, expressed in United States dollars, unless otherwise stated)

31

24. First-Time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

b) The Company’s Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at June 30, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

 Canadian

GAAP June 30,

2010 CDN$

 Canadian

GAAP June 30,

2010 USD$
 Note

 Effect of

Transition to

IFRS June 30,

2010 USD$

 IFRS June 30, 2010

USD $

Assets

Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 1,625,422$   1,526,759$   -$   1,526,759$

   Trade and other receivables 1,317,757   1,237,769   -   1,237,769

   Inventories   2,064,947   1,939,605   -   1,939,605

   Short-term investments -   -   -

   Prepaid expenses and advances 438,949   412,305   -   412,305

 5,447,075   5,116,438   -   5,116,438

Non Current assets

Trade and other receivables 824,984   774,907   -   774,907

Investments 390,000   366,327   -   366,327

Marketable securities - long term -   -

Property, plant and equipment 10,506,452   10,042,267   -   10,042,267

Exploration and evaluation assets -   -

Mineral Properties 64,125,549   60,978,489   (j) (l) (13,495,608)   47,482,881

Deferred tax asset -   -

Long term deposits -   -

Total assets 81,294,060$   77,278,428$   (13,495,608)$  63,782,820$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 8,508,989$   7,992,493$   -$   7,992,493$

   Income tax payable -   -

   Notes Payables current portion 1,309,440   1,229,957   -   1,229,957

   Convertible deventure current portion -   -

   9,818,429   9,222,450   -   9,222,450

Notes payables Long-term 1,778,743   1,670,773   -   1,670,773

Deferred revenue 20,681,032   19,425,693   -   19,425,693

Convertible debentures 9,247,249   8,685,941   (l) (436,580)   8,249,361

Provision for environmental rehabilation 1,357,408   1,334,827   -   1,334,827

Deferred tax liability 17,042,494   15,941,758   (j) (15,941,758)   -

Total liabilities 59,925,355   56,281,443   (16,378,338)   39,903,105

Non-controlling interest 647,585   616,813   -   616,813

Shareholders’ Equity

   Issued capital 57,344,754   48,454,815   -   48,454,815

   Contributed Surplus 7,249,276   7,100,873   (j) 1,969,310   9,070,183

   Currency translation adjustment (86,445)   86,445   -

   Accumulated other comprehensive income (10,000)   137,616   (86,445)   51,171

   Deficit (43,862,910)   - (35,226,687)   (j) (l) 913,420   (34,313,268)

Total equity attributable to equity holders

of the parent 20,721,120   20,380,172   2,882,730   23,262,902

Total liabilities and equity 81,294,060$   77,278,428$   (13,495,608)$  63,782,820$